

Pima County

MEETING LOCATION Administration Bldg - East 130 W. Congress Street 1st Floor Tucson, AZ 85701 Public Access to Hearing Room at 8:40 a.m.

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: File ID 12307 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Agenda Item Status: Denied

File created: 11/4/2020 In control: County Administrator

On agenda: 1/19/2021 Final action: 1/19/2021

Title: UNFINISHED BUSINESS (12/1/20)

County Fair Racing Association

RESOLUTION NO. 2020 - 93, of the Board of Supervisors, repealing Resolution No. 1987-227 and designating the Pima County Natural Resources, Parks and Recreation Advisory Commission as the "County Fair Racing Association" for all purposes set forth in A.R.S. Title 5, Chapter 1, Article 1.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CA_ResoCountyFairRacingAssociation, 2. CA_PCFairHorseRacingCommisionCommentLetter_11-

23-20, 3. CA PCFairHorseRacingCommisionCommentLtr 11-24-20 Redacted, 4.

CA_PCFairHorseRacingCommisionCommentLtr_1-15-21_Redacted, 5. CA_CAMemo_MergerofFairHorseRacingCommission_1-15-21, 6. CA_PCFairHorseRacingCommisionCommentLtrs_1-19-21_Redacted

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/19/2021	1	Board of Supervisors		
12/1/2020	1	Board of Supervisors		

UNFINISHED BUSINESS (12/1/20)

County Fair Racing Association

RESOLUTION NO. 2020 - <u>93</u>, of the Board of Supervisors, repealing Resolution No. 1987-227 and designating the Pima County Natural Resources, Parks and Recreation Advisory Commission as the "County Fair Racing Association" for all purposes set forth in A.R.S. Title 5, Chapter 1, Article 1.